28 January 2025 to favorably consider the same for the registration of a Commercial Paper 
Program with an aggregate amount of Three Billion Pesos (PHP3,000,000,000.00) to be offered 
in one and several tranches under shelf registration. The first tranche to be offered consists of a 
Base Offer of One Billion Two Hundred Million Pesos (PHP1,200,000,000.00) and an 
oversubscription of up to Four Hundred Million (PHP400,000,000.00) worth of Commercial 
Papers. 

In this regard and after determining that the Company has complied with the required 
submissions as directed in the Pre-Effective Letter dated 28 January 2025, the subject

[...]

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT IS PERMISSIVE ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A RECOMMENDATION OR ENDORSEMENT OF THE
SECURITIES PERMITTED TO BE ISSUED

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the securities of

ALSONS CONSOLIDATED RESOURCES, INC.
consisting of a base offer of ONE BILLION TWO HUNDRED MILLION PESOS (P1,200,000,000.00) and an oversubscription of up to FOUR HUNDRED
MILLION PESOS (P400,000,000.00) worth of Commercial Papers consisting of 182-day Series AA Commercial Papers with discount rate of 6.9444% per annum
and 364-day Series AB Commercial Papers with discount rate of 7.6906% covered under SEC MSRD Order No.